

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

Subhash Singh Thakur

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR appropriate orders/directions and for exemption from filing OT]

Date : 12/06/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Jailendra Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Lily Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Vatsala, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra points out that the petitioner (detenue) has been transferred from Mumbai Central Prison to Fatehgarh Central Prison, U.P.

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Assistant Registrar (NS)