

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 41709/2017 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41711/2017)

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Jailendra Rai, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Adity Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. V. Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER