

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No. 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With IA 41709/2017 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA 41711/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(With IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basanth R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Jailendra Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER