

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41711/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 41709/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR