

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41711/2017)

IA No. 41709/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 41711/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and

IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Kumar Piyush Pushkar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Thaker, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the matter. Response to
the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 29.11.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER