

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41711/2017  
IA No. 41709/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 41711/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS[ CUSTODY  
MATTERS ])

Date : 29-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR  
                              Mr. Kumar Piyush Pushkar, Adv.  
                              Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
                              Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.  
                              Mr. Ajay Prabu, Adv.  
                              Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.  
                              Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.  
                              Mr. Jayveer Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
                              Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
  
                              Mr. Vinod Diwakar, Adv.  
                              Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR  
                              Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
  
                              Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.  
                              Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
                              Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
                              Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Uttar Pradesh in  
Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 85/2017 seeks time to file rejoinder.  
The same be filed in two weeks.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**