

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41711/2017
IA No. 41709/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 41711/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS[CUSTODY
MATTERS])

Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Piyush, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Chandna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the States submits that they may be given three weeks' time to file a detailed affidavit which will state the present state of affairs and the stand of the respective States as to whether they have objections to the transfer and if any, what are those objections?

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file detailed affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

List on 23.04.2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)