

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2017

SUBHASH SINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41711/2017 & IA No. 41709/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6734/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86945/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86947/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS [CUSTODY MATTERS])

Date : 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Piyush, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Bhindwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.08.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)